s\ derence Claim Report 5/21/2024

K A NS AS

Description: Amount Vendors
Claims for Approval (Pages 2-83): $3,716,060.93 200
Non-Payroll Claims Paid by ACH:

Thomas McGee 5/14/2024 $1,801.11

State Treasurer 5/15/2024 $10,764.46

Aetna 5/15/2024 $60,281.39

Delta Dental 5/17/2024 $10,515.11

Aetna 5/20/2024 $117,456.75
ACH Claims Total: $200.818.82 4

TOTAL: $3,916,879.75

TOTAL VENDOR COUNT: 204

Payments over $1,000,000.00 (included above):
N/A



{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
1ST DUE EMERGENCY 22 sets of Fire-Dex Bunker Gear 101.1601-301014 49,820.76 24-5095 22400323 323000574
RESPONSE SOLUTIONS LLC coats/pants LDCFM -OPS/ WEARING
APPAREL/PPE
CHECK TOTAL: 49,820.76
ACUSHNET COMPANY EBGC Pro Shop Resale Iltems 101.1805-000205 52.50 917738479

PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CHECK TOTAL: 52.50

ADECCO USA INC Temporary Staffing Services fo 601.1005-301101 6,012.24 5787-1667 324000134
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CHECK TOTAL: 6,012.24
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS EBGC Fungicides 101.1805-301013 8,563.50 S01170100.1 22400283
INC PR - GOLF/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 8,563.50
AIR FILTER PLUS INC LIAC Air filter replacements including 101.1801-301502 1,187.68 434199
labor PR - POOL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AIR FILTER PLUS INC Air Filters - Lawrence WTP Lift 501.1745-301502 256.70 433860
Stations MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AIR FILTER PLUS INC Air Filters - Lawrence Water 501.1765-301502 444.55 433859
Treatment Economizers MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AIR FILTER PLUS INC Air Filters - Lawrence WTP 1400 E 501.1765-301502 567.09 433861
8th Street MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE



' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT
5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
AIRFILTER PLUS INC Filter replacement at WRWWTP 501.1765-301502 303.10 434207
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 2,759.12
ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY  MS6-M24003 CI-2 Prof Sves 4/1-  223.1750-301102 24,654.14 280941 324000190
4/30/24 MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
CHECK TOTAL: 24,654.14
AMERICAN EQUIPMENT CO Tommy Gate installation on unit 573 601.1775-301501 4,290.00 72106
MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CHECK TOTAL: 4,290.00
AMERICAN RESPONSE VEHICLES Whelen 4" Super LED emergency ~ 101.1601-301501 230.81 15022
INC light LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
AMERICAN RESPONSE VEHICLES MODULE 684 601.1775-000203 528.65 14029
INC MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 759.46
ANDRITZ SEPARATION INC Spare Rotating Assy for Centrifuges  501.1765-301502 113,768.32 8480126220 22300471
at Waka WWTP MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 113,768.32
ARLAN CO, INC LIAC pool repair parts 101.1801-301502 1,087.85 15682

PR - POOL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE




{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 1,087.85
ARMSCOR CARTRIDGE INC Ammunition 101.1508-301012 26,400.00 18066 22400248

PD - TRAIN/ AMMUNITION

CHECK TOTAL: 26,400.00

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1207-301008 -114.65 913A19-00660110 0507
CAMC -SERV/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1603-301008 -129.00 913A19-00660110 0507
LDCFM - SS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1770-301008 859.92 913A19-00660110 0507
MSO -FM/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1801-301008 1,662.51 913A19-00660110 0507
PR - POOL/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1807-301008 3,009.72 913A19-00660110 0507
PR -TRAILS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1809-301008 1,509.58 913A19-00660110 0507
PR - RFM/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 503.0402-301008 1,264.44 913A19-00660110 0507
T&P - PE/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1106-301008 429.96 913A19-00660110 0507
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1775-301008 859.92 913A19-00660110 0507
MSO -FLEET/ COMMUNICATIONS



{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 9,352.40

AXROM, LLC MS5-D2300 PAQ-3 Easement - 201.1702-303005 11,300.00 MS5-D2300_PAQ-3
Harper St MSO ADA/ LAND ACQUISITION
CHECK TOTAL: 11,300.00

BAKER SERVICES, INC CWTP Aqua Ammonia 2012.9 Gal  501.1760-301013 2,415.48 69615 22400117

MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

CHECK TOTAL: 2,415.48
BARTLETT & WEST, INC. PR5-B23003 CI-5 Prof Svcs 2/24/24- 004.1807-301102 90,913.56 730096780R 323000442
3/29/24 PR - TRAIL/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
BARTLETT & WEST, INC. PR5-B23003 CI-5 Prof Svcs 2/24/24- 005.1807-301102 65,036.97 730096780R 323000442
3/29/24 PR - TRAIL/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
BARTLETT & WEST, INC. 2299122-MS CI-14 Prof Sves 3/30-  506.1745-301102 2,963.00 730097106 323000005
4/26/24 MSO WWCOLL/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
CHECK TOTAL: 158,913.53
BERRY COMPANIES, INC Repairs to unit 769E 601.1775-301502 2,722.45 19192898
MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 2,722.45
BERT NASH COMMUNITY ESG 2023 Allocation - BNC 801.0604-301702 1,502.69 06-DW-051424 323000602
MENTAL HEALTH CENTER INC PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
ORGS



{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

CHECK TOTAL: 1,502.69
BETTIS ASPHALT & TKT 108001, *075, *118 - HMA Class 101.1750-301017 757.89 9500603 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC A 9.92tn MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Tkt 201515 HMA Comm Gr 4.45tn 101.1750-301017 397.39 9500607 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Tkt 201578 HMA Comm Gr 4.22tn 101.1750-301017 376.85 9500608 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Tkt 913964, 914033, *34 - HMA Class 101.1750-301017 2,981.72 9500633 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC A 33.39 Ton MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Tkt 108147, *187, *226, *278 HMA 101.1750-301017 1,158.23 9500635 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC Class A 12.97 Ton MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & Tkt 914130, *131 HMA Class A4.6 ~ 101.1750-301017 410.78 9500642 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC Ton MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & 4P23000-PR CI-6 Constr Sves 3/1-  101.1807-301502 980.08 4P23000-PR_2 323000266
CONSTRUCTION INC 3/31/24 PR -TRAILS/ REPAIRS &

MAINTENANCE

CHECK TOTAL: 7,114.52
BEVERAGE CARBONATION LOAC Bulk CO2 101.1801-301013 163.50 H246428
SERVICE PR - POOL/ CHEMICALS
BEVERAGE CARBONATION LIAC - Bulk CO2 101.1801-301013 261.50 H246430
SERVICE PR - POOL/ CHEMICALS

CHECK TOTAL: 425.00




CLAIM REPORT

' Lawrence
5/21/2024

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
BISHOP, LINDSAY Employee Travel Reimbursement 101.1508-301001 44 .22 15-LB-04162024
PD - TRAIN/ TRAVEL EXPENSE
CHECK TOTAL: 44.22
BLUE JAZZ JAVA Monthly Beverage Service LPD HQ  101.1501-301011 267.76 640274
PD - OOC/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA Street Dept coffee 101.1750-301011 66.70 640239
MSO -STRTS/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA Admin coffee 101.1809-301011 59.56 640224
PR - RFM/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA VRH May second half coffee and 203.0403-301011 123.60 640233
supplies T&P - TO/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA KRWWTP coffee, creamer, sugar, 501.1765-301011 383.81 640238
cocoa, stir sticks MSO - WWT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA Coffee Supplies 601.1100-301011 162.68 640271
IT - ADMIN/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 1,064.11
BOB'S JANITORIAL SERVICE & Janitorial Contract - SWAN 2X wk 502.1780-301502 830.00 33493 324000144
SUPPLY INC April 2024 MSO -SOLID/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
BOB'S JANITORIAL SERVICE & Janitorial Contract - SWOP 5X WK~ 502.1780-301502 1,080.00 33548 324000144
SUPPLY INC April 2024 MSO -SOLID/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
BOB'S JANITORIAL SERVICE & Janitorial Contract - HHW 1X wk April 502.1785-301502 110.00 33549 324000144
SUPPLY INC 2024 MSO - SWP/ REPAIRS &

MAINTENANCE



{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 2,020.00
BOEHLE, JUSTIN Justin Boehle Travel Reimb 4/15- 501.1710-301001 153.60 17-JB-041524
4/18/24 MAGIC GIS MSO -TECH/ TRAVEL EXPENSE
CHECK TOTAL: 153.60
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES SP Wading Pool electrical repairs 101.1807-301502 271.72 928276883
INC PR -TRAILS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INV PART - WW1138 501.1740-000202 1,586.70 928243881 22400050
INC MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INV PART - WW0579 INT - K4121C  501.1740-000202 75.62 928324452 22400050
INC PHOTOCTRL 120V 1000 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 1,934.04
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 12.5% 501.1760-301013 8,031.73 BMS656089 22400063
NSF 4487 GAL MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC Sodium Hypochlorite CWTP 501.1760-301013 8,042.47 BMX663087 22400063

MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC Sodium Hypochlorite 12% NSF 501.1765-301013 8,046.05 BMS661159 22400005
MSO - WWT/ CHEMICALS

CHECK TOTAL: 24,120.25
BURNS & MCDONNELL Routing Study Update Solid Waste ~ 502.1780-301101 3,949.31 158620-8 323000518
Routes 4/30/24 MSO -SOLID/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES



' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
BURNS & MCDONNELL MS9-W23002 CI-6 Prof Svcs through 506.1740-301102 31,679.51 164957-5 323000600
4/30/24 MSO WATERD/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
CHECK TOTAL: 35,628.82
BWI COMPANIES, INC. EBGC Turf chemicals 101.1805-301013 639.00 18450977
PR - GOLF/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 639.00
C&B EQUIPMENT MIDWEST INC ~ 1"-12TPI-LH LINE SHAFT 501.1760-301502 60.00 16966-00
COUPLING MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 60.00
CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale ltems 101.1805-000205 118.86 937635076 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale ltems 101.1805-000205 185.94 937645853 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 304.80
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY Acheveit Plus Plan - Full Acce 601.1106-301010 24,696.00 IN1658629 324000269
CORPORATION IT - INFRS/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 24,696.00
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF ESG 2023 Allocation - CCNEK 801.0604-301702 2,263.96 06-DW-050624 323000603

NORTHEAST KANSAS, INC.

PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
ORGS




{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 2,263.96

CCG SAFETY GEARLLC Replacement Slate Solutions 101.1508-301014 21,810.55 1583 22400316
Ballistics Vests x17 PD - TRAIN/ WEARING APPAREL/PPE
CHECK TOTAL: 21,810.55

CEE KAY SUPPLY, INC Bulk carbon dioxide 501.1760-301013 4,747.68 CK4422135 22400076

MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

CHECK TOTAL: 4,747.68
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION FR Phase 3 Project Mgmt 203.0403-301101 11,800.00 354_12 324000220
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC. T&P - TO/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION Zero-Emissions Transition Plan 203.0403-301101 440.00 589 2 324000267
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC. T&P - TO/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION FR Phase 3 Project Mgmt 801.0403-301101 47,200.00 354_12 324000220
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC. TRANSIT/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION Zero-Emissions Transition Plan 801.0403-301101 1,760.00 589 2 324000267
AND THE ENVIRONMENT INC. TRANSIT/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CHECK TOTAL: 61,200.00
CENTRAL MECHANICAL Preventative Maintenance Contract  101.1505-301502 2,240.00 M40484
CONSTRUCTION CO TC PD - PRSTD/ REPAIRS &

MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 2,240.00

10



{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & FILTERS 248 601.1775-000203 450.09 X114003228:01
SERVICES INC MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 450.09
CENTURY BUSINESS Municipal Court Copier Lease 101.1207-301007 161.37 715527
TECHNOLOGIES INC CAMC -SERV/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS Monthly Copier Lease and Services  101.1501-301007 738.11 715171
TECHNOLOGIES INC LPD HQ PD - OOC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS L1180 E166M160014 720 W 3rd St  501.1760-301502 91.01 714750
TECHNOLOGIES INC overage 4/4-5/3/24 MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CENTURY BUSINESS L1477 5329X703523 KWTP base 501.1760-301502 86.38 715486
TECHNOLOGIES INC rate 5/13-6/12/24 MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 1,076.87
CHAHINE LEGAL LLC Contract for Indigent Defense 101.1207-301103 13,000.00 062024 324000042
CAMC -SERV/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/LEGAL
CHECK TOTAL: 13,000.00
CHECKERSXTRA, LC April 2024 car washes 101.1601-301501 43.94 006001052400

LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CHECK TOTAL: 43.94

CINTAS Monthly First Aid Kit Replenishment  101.1504-301011 240.51 5208532248
PD - PAT/ OPERATING EXPENSES

11



CLAIM REPORT
5/21/2024

' Lawrence

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 240.51
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Supplies LPD HQ 101.1501-301011 78.91 52001013947
INC PD - OOC/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Monthly Janitorial Services LPD HQ  101.1501-301502 6,410.00 32001049229 324000019
INC PD - OOC/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Monthly Janitorial Services ITC 101.1505-301502 1,340.00 32001049236 324000016
INC PD - PRSTD/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Admin janitorial service 101.1601-301502 1,210.00 32001049248
INC LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svc Streets 3X wk 5/1/24 to 101.1750-301502 465.75 32001049226 324000114
INC 5/31/24 MSO -STRTS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs Streets 3X Weekly 2/1- 101.1750-301502 450.00 32001046172 324000114
INC 2/29/24 MSO -STRTS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svc Traffic 5X wk 5/1/24 to  101.1755-301502 535.00 32001049233 324000114
INC 5/31/24 MSO -TRAFF/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs Traffic 2X Weekly 2/1- 101.1755-301502 535.00 32001046179 324000114
INC 2/29/24 MSO -TRAFF/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO DCCHB Carpet Clean common areas 101.1770-301502 3,860.00 42001036787
INC 4/20/24 MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO DCCHB Clean hard floor with Viper ~ 101.1770-301502 3,210.00 42001036788
INC tool - 4/20/24 MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs Kresge 1X wk 5/01/24 101.1770-301502 415.00 32001049234 324000135

INC

to 5/31/24

MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

12



' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO
INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION

Janitorial Svc DCCHB 5X wk 5/1/24

to 5/31/24

Janitorial Svc City Hall 5X wk 5/1/24

to 5/31/24

weekly litter clean up City Hall

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

DCCHB Dumpster area cleaning Jan 101.1770-301502

2024

City Hall 3rd FIr restroom biohaz
cleanup 1/18/24

City Hall ground flr lobby carpet
cleaning 1/22/24

Janitorial Svcs City Hall 5X Weekly

2/1-2/29/24

Janitorial Svcs DCCHB 5X Weekly

2/1-2/29/24

MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

Janitorial Svcs Kresge 1X Weekly 2/1- 101.1770-301502

2/29/24

Biohaz Cleanup Pickney Tunnel
1/5/24

Janitorial - Admin

SPL janitorial

MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1809-301502
PR - RFM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1811-301502
PR - SPL/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

13

AMOUNT
8,704.35

6,132.78

280.00

250.00

185.00

250.00

6,132.78

8,410.00

415.00

185.00

640.00

1,070.00

INVOICE
32001049218

32001049231

42001036811

42001034995

42001034999

42001035067

32001046177

32001046164

32001046180

42001035000

32001049250

32001049253

PO CONTRACT
324000114

324000135

324000135

324000135

324000114

324000135



CLAIM REPORT

' Lawrence
5/21/2024

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO SPL janitorial 101.1811-301502 1,070.00 32001048294
INC PR - SPL/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO VT Parking garage restroom cleaning 203.0403-301502 330.00 42001036755
INC April 2024 T&P - TO/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO VT Garage restroom cleaning Jan 203.0403-301502 330.00 42001034994
INC 2024 T&P - TO/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Biohaz cleanup Transit Stop 7th & VT 203.0403-301502 185.00 42001034130
INC 12/20/23 T&P - TO/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svc Airport 2X wk 5/1/24 to  241.1720-301502 543.38 32001049217 324000114
INC 5/31/24 MSO -AIRP/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs Airport 2X Weekly 2/1- 241.1720-301502 525.00 32001046163 324000114
INC 2/29/24 MSO -AIRP/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svc Field Shop 2X wk 501.1740-301502 725.00 32001049263 324000150
INC 5/1/24 to 5/31/24 MSO - WD/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs Riverfront 5X wk 503.1770-301502 790.00 32001049238 324000117
INC 5/1/24 to 5/31/24 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svc VT Garage 5X wk 503.1770-301502 1,025.00 32001049239 324000117
INC 5/1/24 to 5/31/24 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svc NH Garage 5X wk 503.1770-301502 1,415.00 32001049240 324000117
INC 5/1/24 to 5/31/24 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO VT Garage Biohazard cleanup 503.1770-301502 185.00 42001034998
INC 12/27/23 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs Riverfront 5X Weekly 503.1770-301502 1,070.00 32001046184 324000117

INC

2/1-2/29/24

MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

14




' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Sves VT Garage 5X Weekly 503.1770-301502 1,025.00 32001046185 324000117
INC 2/1-2/29/24 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Sves NH Garage 5X Weekly 503.1770-301502 1,415.00 32001046186 324000117
INC 2/1-2/29/24 MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Svcs CMG 5X Weekly 2/1-  601.1775-301502 785.00 32001046160 324000114
INC 2/29/24 MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 62,582.95
CLEANING UP, LLC May Central Station Janitorial 801.0403-301502 1,5682.50 33759 324000164
TRANSIT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 1,582.50
CLINISYS, INC LIMS Software Maintenance 4/1/24-  501.1790-301010 7,336.00 INV33812401599 324000206
3/31/25 MSO - REG/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 7,336.00
CLUB CAR WASH Monthly Department Car Washes 101.1504-301501 1,110.00 INV6547
PD - PAT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CLUB CAR WASH 10 car washes 101.1701-301501 34.00 INV6512
MSO -ADMIN/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CLUB CAR WASH 10 car washes 501.1765-301501 136.00 INV6512
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CHECK TOTAL: 1,280.00
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{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT

COMPASS GROUP USA INC St 4 Refreshments 101.1601-301011 326.16 MCI29808
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING EXPENSES

COMPASS GROUP USA INC St 3 refreshments 101.1601-301011 337.57 MCI29809
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING EXPENSES

COMPASS GROUP USA INC EBGC concession items 101.1805-000205 1,245.59 MCI29807
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CHECK TOTAL: 1,909.32
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0600522 (8) 1-1/2"  501.1740-000202 11,548.08 T348308 22400066 322000329
MTR SETTER NO LEAD MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - IPERL CABLES (30) 501.1740-000202 641.70 u070578 22400066 322000329
IPERL/ALLY 6' 2W TRP MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0600523 (10) 2" MTR 501.1740-000202 17,569.00 T348371 22400066 322000329
SETTR NO LEAD MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD1350954 (4) 2X6 501.1740-000202 32.72 U592932 22400066 322000329
GALV STL NIPPLE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0000064 (5) 7/8 501.1740-000202 1,052.35 u600081 22400066 322000329
SHELL CUTTER MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD2050642 (5) 6 MJ 90 501.1740-000202 992.30 U703998 22400066 322000329
C153 EPXY IMP MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD000019 (22) 6 501.1740-000202 1,175.90 u731706 22400066 322000329
STARGRIP STARBOND 4006G MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0550545 2 VALVE ~ 501.1740-000202 33.43 U736965 22400066 322000329
BOX RISER IMP MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

16



{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD1700001 (3) 1 GAL.  501.1740-000202 187.38 u744019 22400066 322000329
#51 HYDRANT OIL MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD00000001 (10) LUBE 501.1740-000202 194.90 U744090 22400066 322000329
1 GAL F/WTR/SWR PI MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WDO0000013 (400) 501.1740-000202 1,052.00 U754865 22400066 322000329
INSERT-51 SS INSERT 3/4 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP 8IN PVC Water Pipe RFQ 2400031  501.1740-000202 68,790.00 U63898 22400293
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - CS00060 (20) 501.1740-000202 1,220.00 u721584 22400066 322000329
OLDCASTLE 27" X 3" KEYED G MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD2350602 (200) 6 PVC 501.1740-000202 3,624.00 U725544 22400066 322000329
C900 DR14 PIPE (G MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - 2" OMNI C2'S (10) 501.1740-000202 14,067.50 T398432 22400066 322000329
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD3200837 (20) #92 501.1740-000202 426.00 U599993 22400066 322000329
WAT HYD GASKET LIPPE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD3200811 (5) #30 501.1740-000202 755.65 U726138 22400066 322000329
WAT. HYDRANT CROSSARM MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD3200829 (20) #83 501.1740-000202 121.80 U726199 22400066 322000329
LOWER SUPPORT O-RING MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD3200861 (5) #72937 501.1740-000202 1,282.48 u727020 22400066 322000329
WB67 CONVERSION FL MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD000001 (2) LUBE 1 501.1740-000202 38.98 u775360 22400066 322000329
GAL F/WTR/SWR PIPE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
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{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD1700001 (9) 1 GAL.  501.1740-000202 562.14 U796460 22400066 322000329
#51 HYDRANT OIL MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0600522 (2) 1-1/2"  501.1740-000202 2,887.02 us07276 22400066 322000329
MTR SETTER NO LEAD MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0000050 (12) KEY-3- 501.1740-000202 1,370.16 U593022 22400066 322000329
36 COVER AND VALVE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0000028 (5) 14X125 501.1740-000202 915.45 u780139 22400066 322000329
PREMIUM APB PREMIU MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD2250193 (3) 8 AVK  501.1740-000202 5,614.71 U815395 22400066 322000329
#65 MJ RW GATE VLV MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0000042 (150) 3/4X4 501.1740-000202 996.00 U826254 22400066 322000329
T-HEAD B&N 304SS MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0000092 (120) 501.1740-000202 632.40 U826291 22400066 322000329
GREEN MARKING PAINT MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0200026 (3) 1-1/2X3 501.1740-000202 28.68 u830243 22400066 322000329
BRASS NIPPLE NL MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WDO0000090 (120) 501.1740-000202 632.40 U844651 22400066 322000329
MARKING PAINT - BLUE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD0250002 (40) C84-  501.1740-000202 956.80 U832650 22400066 322000329
33NL 3/4 MIPXPJ NO L MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP Omni C2 3" (16) and 4" (7) Meters 501.1740-000202 50,358.59 U364023 22300412
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 189,760.52
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' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

CHECK TOTAL:

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.1770-301502
MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1900-301502
HOMELESS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1701-301502
MSO -ADMIN/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1765-301502
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

AMOUNT
150.30

1,665.45

1,020.85

789.60

95.00

170.82

511.65

105.30

63.45

23.94

487.35

5,083.71

INVOICE
1319

1318

1319

1320

1319

1320

1318

1319

1319

1320

1319

PO

CONTRACT
324000156

324000158

324000156

324000154

324000156

324000154

324000158

324000156

324000156

324000154

324000156

19




CLAIM REPORT

' Lawrence
5/21/2024

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  dryer stock 601.1775-000203 185.40 2024002212979
L.P MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  stock parts 601.1775-000203 211.36 2024002212975
L.P MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  stock lamps 601.1775-000203 663.18 2024002215178
L.P MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE  stock bushings 601.1775-000203 28.20 2024002215186
L.P MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 1,088.14
DAKE WELLS ARCHITECTURE MS1-00023A CI-13 Prof Svcs through 027.1740-303004 97,698.35 23046-07 323000300
INC 4/30/24 MSO WATERD/ BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES
DAKE WELLS ARCHITECTURE MS1-00023A CI-13 Prof Svcs through 027.1745-303004 97,698.35 23046-07 323000300
INC 4/30/24 MSO WWCOLL/ BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES
DAKE WELLS ARCHITECTURE MS1-00023A CI-13 Prof Svcs through 028.1740-303004 40,442.93 23046-07 323000300
INC 4/30/24 MSOWTRD/ BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES
DAKE WELLS ARCHITECTURE MS1-00023A CI-13 Prof Svcs through 028.1745-303004 40,442.93 23046-07 323000300
INC 4/30/24 MSOWWCOLL/ BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES
CHECK TOTAL: 276,282.56
DANKO EMERGENCY Hurst EWXT 9AH rescue battery 101.1601-301016 781.46 135422
EQUIPMENT LDCFM -OPS/ NONCAPITAL
EQUIPMENT
DANKO EMERGENCY Hurst Spreader repair 101.1601-301502 356.25 135489

EQUIPMENT

LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
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{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 1,137.71
DAVIS EQUIP CORP DBA EBGC Irrigation Heads 101.1805-301502 6,524.10 W118795 22400261
TURFWERKS PR - GOLF/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
DAVIS EQUIP CORP DBA EBGC irrigation replacement parts 101.1805-301502 147.05 WI18796
TURFWERKS PR - GOLF/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 6,671.15
DAYFORCE US, INC. Annual Dayforce Subscription & 601.0901-301010 22,849.76 IN1187883 324000110

HR - COMP/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER

CHECK TOTAL: 22,849.76
DECKER OIL Bulk diesel fuel delivery for 1140 601.1775-000204 20,983.44 85231 22400317
Haskell site. MSO -FLEET/ CMG FUEL INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 20,983.44
DLT SOLUTIONS LLC AutoCAD software licensing 6/28/24- 101.1730-301010 4,000.00 S1650661 324000273
6/27/25 MSO -PRMG/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
DLT SOLUTIONS LLC AutoCAD software licensing 6/28/24- 501.1730-301010 7,600.00 S1650661 324000273
6/27/25 MSO -PRMG/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
DLT SOLUTIONS LLC AutoCAD software licensing 6/28/24- 504.1748-301010 344.80 S1650661 324000273
6/27/25 MSO -STORM/
SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 11,944.80
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{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
DOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC stock filters 601.1775-000203 973.00 074931
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
DOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC pin 412 601.1775-000203 276.87 074926
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 1,249.87
DREAM COLLISION REPAIR INC  City Claim A24SD11 604.0906-301206 3,073.32 3066
HR - RISK/ AUTO & GENERAL LIAB
CLAIMS
CHECK TOTAL: 3,073.32
DREXEL TECHNOLOGIES INC MS6-M24001 Planroom posting 101.1730-301101 111.00 INV132774
MSO -PRMG/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
DREXEL TECHNOLOGIES INC 6N24000 Planroom posting 101.1730-301101 40.25 INV133219
MSO -PRMG/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 151.25
ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO., INC. St 1 compressor repair 101.1601-301502 220.00 0439031-IN
LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO., INC. SCBA air compressor service 101.1601-301502 2,915.00 0439032-IN
LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 3,135.00
EICHHORN HOLDINGS LLC FS5 Elevator phone monitoring 4/1/24-101.1601-301502 150.00 676579
6/30/24 LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
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{ Lawrence CLAIM REPORT
K ANSAS 5/21/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
EICHHORN HOLDINGS LLC FS5 Elevator phone monitoring 1/1/24-101.1601-301502 150.00 676578
3/31/24 LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
EICHHORN HOLDINGS LLC DCCHB Fire alarm antenna for GSM  101.1770-301502 703.13 679329
boost signal MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 1,003.13
ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT CO seals 478 601.1775-000203 315.30 179086
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 315.30
EQUIPMENTSHARE.COM, INC.  SWITCH 601.1775-000203 180.00 3784654-000
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 180.00
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC ~ RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC 101.0601-301401 141.74 3984162962_012324

PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC  RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC 101.0601-301401 86.87 3984162962_022124
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC  RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC 101.0601-301401 85.95 3984162962_032124
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC  RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC 101.0601-301401 87.63 3984162962_041924
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC  RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC 101.0601-301401 127.10 4186657807_012324
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC
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' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0601-301401
PDS - BS/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

24

AMOUNT

87.02

79.77

88.53

119.96

74.58

52.03

50.90

160.98

62.86

50.60

68.44

54.39

INVOICE
4186657807_022124

4186657807_032124

4186657807_041924

6287006942_012324

6287006942_022124

6287006942_032124

6287006942_041924

7827725401_012324

7827725401_022124

7827725401_032124

7827725401_041924

3984162962_012324

PO

CONTRACT




' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

25

AMOUNT

33.33

32.98

33.63

48.77

33.39

30.61

33.97

46.03

28.62

19.97

19.53

61.77

INVOICE
3984162962_022124

3984162962_032124

3984162962_041924

4186657807_012324

4186657807_022124

4186657807_032124

4186657807_041924

6287006942_012324

6287006942_022124

6287006942_032124

6287006942_041924

7827725401_012324

PO

CONTRACT




' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0602-301401
PDS - CC/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

26

AMOUNT

2412

19.42

26.26

235.61

156.55

147.64

138.40

209.93

154.80

137.90

138.97

202.31

INVOICE
7827725401_022124

7827725401_032124

7827725401_041924

3984162962_012324

3984162962_022124

3984162962_032124

3984162962_041924

4186657807_012324

4186657807_022124

4186657807_032124

4186657807_041924

6287006942_012324

PO

CONTRACT




' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0603-301401
PDS - PLAN/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

27

AMOUNT
134.17

92.37

77.40

267.91

121.21

88.52

106.52

55.12

33.78

33.42

34.08

49.43

INVOICE
6287006942_022124

6287006942_032124

6287006942_041924

7827725401_012324

7827725401_022124

7827725401_032124

7827725401_041924

3984162962_012324

3984162962_022124

3984162962_032124

3984162962_041924

4186657807_012324

PO

CONTRACT




' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

CLAIM REPORT

5/21/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0604-301401
PDS - HI/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

101.0605-301401
PDS -TP/ UTILITIES/ELECTRIC

28

AMOUNT

33.84

31.02

34.43

46.65

29.00

20.24

19.79

62.60

24.45

19.68

26.61

8.59

INVOICE
4186657807_022124

4186657807_032124

4186657807_041924

6287006942_012324

6287006942_022124

6287006942_032124

6287006942_041924

7827725401_012324

7827725401_022124

7827725401_032124

7827725401_041924

3984162962_012324

PO

CONTRACT




' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME
EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC

RIVERFRONT ELECTRIC
